

1776 K STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20006
PHONE 202.719.7000
FAX 202.719.7049

7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE McLEAN, VA 22102 PHONE 703.905.2800 FAX 703.905.2820

www.wileyrein.com

September 27, 2012

Jennifer D. Hindin 202.719.4975 jhindin@wileyrein.com

BY IBFS AND EMAIL

Robert G. Nelson, Chief, Satellite Division, International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Liberty Media Corporation Application For Consent to Transfer of *De Jure* Control of Sirius XM Radio Inc.

IBFS File Nos. SAT-T/C-20120817-00133, -00134, -00135, and -00136

Dear Mr. Nelson:

In response to your letter dated September 24, 2012, please find attached an affidavit from James S. Blitz, Vice President, Regulatory Counsel of Sirius XM Radio Inc. ("Sirius XM"), confirming that the statements concerning Sirius XM in Section I.B of the above-referenced application are true, complete, and correct.

Sincerely,

Jennifer D. Hindin

cc: Robert L. Hoegle, Counsel for Liberty Media

AFFIDAVIT OF JAMES S. BLITZ

I, James S. Blitz, hereby declare as follows:

- I am Vice President, Regulatory Counsel of Sirius XM Radio Inc. ("Sirius XM").
 As such, I am an authorized officer of Sirius XM for purposes of Liberty Media Corp.'s
 Application for Consent to Transfer of *De Jure* Control of Sirius XM Radio Inc., IBFS File Nos.
 SAT-T/C-20120817-00133, -00134, -00135, and -00136, (the "Application").
- The statements concerning Sirius XM contained in Section I.B (pages eight and nine) of the Narrative Portion of the Application are true, complete, and correct.
- I, James S. Blitz, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Executed on September 27, 2012

ames S. Blitz